U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF CØ	MMER	Œ
Pate	nt and T	radema	ark

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev., 6-93) RECORDA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark		
office OMB No. 0651-0011	03380186		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Andrew CLIFT E	Name: TomTom International B.V.		
70	Rembrandtplein 35		
MAR ( 2 2007 )	Internal 1017 CT Amsterdam		
	Address: The Netherlands		
MALTANA			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 區 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment □ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2. Name:		
□ Other			
	Internal		
Execution Date: February 27, 2007	Address:		
A Angliantian and the state of	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.(s):			
29/257,104 Filed: March 28, 2006	B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	1		
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
. ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	☑ Enclosed		
Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
New York, New York 10017	Deposit account number:		
(212) 949-9022	01-0035		
8/07/2007 DBYRNE 00000036 29257104 0022 FC:8021 (40.00 DP)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
1 Dibara	E THIS SDACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph J. Catanzaro Reg. 25,837  March 2, 2007			
Name of Person Signing Sighature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: <u>ER059678106US</u> Date of Deposit. <u>March 2, 2007</u> This correspondence is being Deposited with the United States. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**2000**1

27/02 2007 13:33 FAX +442077238644

THEREFORE DESIGN LONDON

AFS Docket: 207,465 Applicant Docket: D3004250US

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Assignor.

Andrew Clift

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Tota Tom International B.V.
Rembrandtplein 35
1017 CT Amsterdam
THE NETHERLANDS

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications, proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

PATENT

REEL: 019007 FRAME: 0971

THEREFORE DESIGN LONDON

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the frim having:

## CUSTOMER NUMBER 38,137

with the attorneys/agents and correspondence address associated therewith to receive all communications and correspondence from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the present application, and to prosecute the present application and transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the present application

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any natent issued thereoff.

Full Name of Sole or First Inventor Andrew Clift	Citizenship UK
Inventor's Signature A Cult	Date of Signing
Residential Address 2 Huntsworth Mews, London, NW1 6DD, United Kingdom	
Post Office Address SAME AS RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	
Full Name of Second Joint Inventor, If Any	Citizenship
Inventor's Signature	Date of Signing
Residential Address	
Post Office Address	
Full Name of Third Joint Inventor, If Any	Citizenship
Inventor's Signature	Date of Signing
Residential Address	
Post Office Address	
Full Name of Fourth Joint Inventor, If Any	Citizenship
Inventor's Signature	Date of Signing
Residential Address	
Post Office Address	

ABEL MAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 566 Third Ave., 10th Floor, New York, New York 10017-5621

RECORDED: 03/02/2007 REEL: 019007 FRAME: 0972